
@HROTodaywww.HROToday.com/CTEN

CHRO Today Executive Network

Rebuilding and Reimagining 

Your Workforce Post Crisis

Content Presentation 

November 10, 2020

Discussion facilitated by

Kelley Steven-Waiss

CEO, Hitch

kelley@hitch.works

mailto:kelley@hitch.works


@HROTodaywww.HROToday.com/CTEN

Welcome and Member Updates
Share one thing personal and professional

Linda Nedelcoff, EVP, Chief Strategy & 
Human Resources Officer, CUNA 
Mutual
Linda.Nedelcoff@cunamutual.com

Roger Gaston (C-TEN chairman)
CHRO, Gates Corporation
Roger.Gaston@gates.com

Debbie Kemp, CHRO, MediaCom
debbie.kemp@mediacom.com

Jacqueline Welch, SVP HR, Diversity & 
Inclusion & Chief Diversity Officer, Freddie 
Mac   
Jacqueline_m_welch@freddiemac.com

Ginny Angiello, Senior Vice President, 
Chief Human Resources Officer, 
Covanta Holding Corporation
GAngilello@covanta.com

Max Langenkamp, Vice President HR, 
Cintas Corporation
langenkampm@cintas.com

mailto:Linda.Nedelcoff@cunamutual.com
mailto:Roger.Gaston@gates.com
mailto:debbie.kemp@mediacom.com
mailto:Jacqueline_m_welch@freddiemac.com
mailto:GAngilello@covanta.com
mailto:langenkampm@cintas.com


@HROTodaywww.HROToday.com/CTEN

Jennifer F. Terry, Executive Vice 
President, Chief Human Resources 
Officer, The Bancorp
jterry@thebancorp.com

Maria Smedley, Vice President 
Human Resources & Strategy, 
Arkansas Electric Cooperative
maria.smedley@aecc.com

Carl Peers, Senior Vice President of 
Human Resources and Training, 
OneBlood, Inc. 
carl.peers@oneblood.org

Sue Wall, VP, Human Resources, Chapters 
Health System
WallS@chaptershealth.org

Steve Antonoff, Vice President, HR, 
CalPortland
santonoff@calportland.com

Cindy Fiedelman, CHRO, Digital Realty
cfiedelman@digitalrealty.com

Welcome and Member Updates
Share one thing personal and professional

mailto:jterry@thebancorp.com
mailto:maria.smedley@aecc.com
mailto:carl.peers@oneblood.org
mailto:WallS@chaptershealth.org
mailto:santonoff@calportland.com
mailto:cfiedelman@digitalrealty.com


@HROTodaywww.HROToday.com/CTEN

Steven Eller, Chief Human 
Resource Officer at Beacon 
Health System
seller2@beaconhealthsystem.org

Dana Rapier, Senior Vice President, 
CHRO, Jackson National Life Insurance 
Company
dana.rapier@jackson.com

Welcome and Member Updates
Share one thing personal and professional

Elliot Clark, Chief Executive Officer
Elliot.clark@sharedxpertise.com

Renee Preston, Senior Vice 
President, Membership Services
renee.preston@sharedxpertise.com

Zachary Misko, Global Executive 
Director, Emeritus 
zachary.misko@sharedxpertise.com

WELCOME NEW MEMBER!!
Kevin Johnson, Senior Vice President, 
Human Resources, Envigo, Inc.
kevin.johnson@envigo.com

mailto:seller2@beaconhealthsystem.org
mailto:dana.rapier@jackson.com
mailto:renee.preston@sharedxpertise.com
mailto:renee.preston@sharedxpertise.com
mailto:zachary.misko@sharedxpertise.com
mailto:kevin.johnson@envigo.com


@HROTodaywww.HROToday.com/CTEN

CHRO Today Executive Network

Rebuilding and Reimagining 

Your Workforce Post Crisis

Content Presentation 

November 10, 2020

Discussion facilitated by

Kelley Steven-Waiss

CEO, Hitch

kelley@hitch.works

mailto:kelley@hitch.works


©  2 0 2 0  H I T C H .  C O N F I D E N T I A L .

November 10, 2020

REBUILDING AND 

REIMAGINING YOUR 

WORKFORCE FOR 

THE FUTURE
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EVOLUTION OF 
WORK
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Our workplaces are changing
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9x
MORE DATA IN LAST 

2 YEARS THAN IN  THE 

COURSE OF HISTORY
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50%
OF THE WORKFORCE

MILLENNIALS 

ARE >
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HALF-LIFE OF 2-5YRSSKILLS IS
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50 - 15 YRS

AVERAGE S&P 

COMPANY LIFESPAN FROM
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WAR FOR SKILLS



Talent mobility Platform

SKILLS ARE THE NEW CURRENCY



Talent mobility Platform

3 NATURAL LAWS OF ECONOMICS
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2in5
HR LEADERS SAY 

THEY DON’T EVEN KNOW 

WHAT SKILLS THEY HAVE



Talent mobility Platform

SKILLS ARE THE COMMON 

DENOMINATOR 
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MAKE SKILLS VISIBLE AND ACCESSIBLE
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AI AND ML AS POWERFUL 
NEW TOOLS
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VISUAL DESIGNDESIGN STRATEGYUSER EXPERIENCEPRODUCT DESIGN



Talent mobility Platform

WORK OPPORTUNITIES

TALENT MARKETPLACES 
MATCHING SUPPLY WITH 
DEMAND

VISUAL DESIGN

DESIGN STRATEGY

USER EXPERIENCE

PRODUCT DESIGN

INVENTORY OF SKILLS
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OF ALL PROJECTS

75%
WITH UNBIASED SLATE 

FILLED 24 HOURS
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WHY DEI DRIVES A MORE EFFICIENT AND 

PRODUCTIVE WORKFORCE
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5

RISE OF A NEW TALENT 
OPERATING MODEL



Talent mobility Platform

PORTFOLIO CAREERS
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MICRO LEARNING
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SKILL-BASED PAY
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CROWD-SOURCED PERFORMANCE REVIEWS
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TEAM-BASED REWARDS

& GAMIFIED RECOGNITION
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TALENT SHARING ACROSS 

THE ECOSYSTEM
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POWER OF THE INSIDE GIG
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INSIDE GIG
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noun

/inˈsīd/ ˈgig:

Breaking down work into smaller units and matching and 
deploying that work to the people with the right skills who 
can best learn and/or accomplish it.
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01

You Get What 

You Give

03

Create a 

Learning 

Organization

02

Know What 

You Have

05

Create 

an Agile 

Organization

04

Democratize 

the Work

06

Bust the 

Functional Siloz

THE SIX PRINCIPLES OF THE INSIDE GIG
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This is the true joy in life, the being used for a purpose, recognized by 

yourself as a mighty one.

This is the true joy in life, the being 

used for a purpose, recognized by 

yourself as a mighty one.

“

George Bernard Shaw
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Thank You

CONTACTS

Kelley Steven-Waiss

kelley@hitch.works
M. 415.596.5553

CEO & Founder

Hitch.works
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Up next…

November 17th 12pm – 4pm ET

December 3rd 4pm – 5pm ET

The HRO Today Association Conference is a half-day virtual HR retreat that brings Association members together to learn 

from each other and network. Nonmembers are welcome to roll up their sleeves and join us as we dive deep into specific 

issues facing HR professionals today. C-TEN Members receive 2 free passes


